## RESOLUTION NO. <u>07-22</u> CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER Johns Rau ON THE 24th DAY OF January , 2022.

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL SUBMITTED BY MERIDIAN RAPID DEFENSE GROUP, LLC FOR THE PURCHASE OF ARCHER 1200 ANTI-VEHICLE BARRIERS AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville sought and received a proposal for anti-vehicle barriers; and

WHEREAS, Meridian Rapid Defense Group, LLC, is a sole source provider of anti-vehicle barriers; and

WHEREAS, the General Services Administration (GSA) provides pricing available for local governments for law enforcement and security equipment; and

WHEREAS, Meridian Rapid Defense Group, LLC, provided GSA pricing for said barriers, which is the best proposal at a total cost of \$115,000; and

WHEREAS, Meridian Rapid Defense Group, LLC, states that it is a sole source provided stating the uniqueness of said barriers and that they are the creator, manufacturer, and patent holder of this product.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the proposal submitted by Meridian Rapid Defense Group, LLC, for the purchase of anti-vehicle barriers to the City Of Centerville for a price of \$115,000 is hereby accepted, a copy of which proposal is attached hereto, incorporated herein, and Marked Exhibit "A".

<u>Section 2</u>. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to do all things necessary to execute the contract with Meridian Rapid Defense Group, LLC, as stated above.

allowed by law.
PASSED this 24th day of January, 2022.
Mayor, City of Centerville, Ohio
ATTEST:  Denna Lucae  Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio  (Acting)
<u>CERTIFICATE</u>
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number
Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.  Department of Law Scott A. Liberman Municipal Attorney

Section 3. This resolution shall become effective at the earliest date

## Quote

177 E. Colorado Blvd, Suite 200 Pasadena, CA 91105 +1 8186414431 BFields@meridian-barrier.com



## **ADDRESS**

Lieutenant Joeseph Lavigne City of Centerville, OH 100 West Spring Road Centerville, OH 45458

QUOTE#	DATE	
01052022-CoC	01/05/2022	

SHIP TO

Lieutenant Joeseph Lavigne City of Centerville, OH 100 West Spring Road Centerville, OH 45458

PRODUCT	DESCRIPTION	QTY	RATE	AMOUNT
Archer 1200 Barrier - GSA	Archer 1200 Anti-Vehicle Barrier	16	6,549.12	104,785.92T
Archer Hauler - GSA	Archer Hauler™	2	1,925.18	3,850.36T
Arrestor Cable (10ft) - GSA	Arrestor Cable™ (10ft)	2	265.99	531.98T
In-Field Installation & Certified Training	In-Field Installation & Certified Training	1	795.00	795.00T
Freight/Shipping	Freight/Shipping to customers location	1	5,036.74	5,036.74T

PAYMENT TERMS: Due to high demand levels, your delivery date will be guaranteed with your 50% deposit so that your protection starts when you need it. SUBTOTAL TAX TOTAL 115,000.00

0.00

USD 115,000.00

Accepted By

Accepted Date



January 13, 2022

Lieutenant Joeseph Lavigne City of Centerville, OH 100 West Spring Road Centerville, OH 45458

Lieutenant Lavigne,

This is let a sole source letter to you know that the **Archer®** 1200 Barrier and the Archer® 1200 Trailer Barrier MERIDIAN® are exclusive products that are manufactured and sold by **MERIDIAN®** Rapid Defense Group, LLC. MERIDIAN® is the creator, manufacturer, and patent holder of these products and we will answer any auestions you have about these products and support the application of these products if necessary.

MERIDIAN® also provides all of the in-field training and product improvements to ensure the safety and effectiveness of the Archer® 1200 Barrier.

The Archer® 1200 Barrier is unique for the following reasons:

- fabricated of high strength steel made in the United States
- non-electric, non-hydraulic design
- ballistic rated for armor piercing NATO rounds up to .50 cal. ballistic rounds
- unanchored stopping power certified to US DOD and PAS 68 standards
- unbolted units stop a vehicle traveling at 30 mph within 14 feet
- movable wheels for barrier deployment or locked in up position for stationary placement and fast installation
- pivots on wheels with Archer® Hauler or Archer® Tow Bar connectors
- can be connected as a barrier system with our 4 foot or 10 foot Arrestor Cables

Many thanks,

Eric Alms, President